
2026 Ursinus College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (54), Opp (46)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (1), Kopec (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Sullivan (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Nestor (2), Totals (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Grehawick 1, Martin 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-42), Nestor
(13-15), Collins (5-6), Bass (4-4), Grehawick (3-3), Martin (3-5), Downs (2-2), Meosky (2-2), Couture (1-1), Lai (1-1), O'Neill (1-1), Ross (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Sullivan, Brandon .455 6-6 22 9 10 3 1 0 4 15 .682 6 2 1 1 .600 0 0 2-2 11 0 0 1.000
14 O'Neill, Jamie .429 6-4 14 2 6 1 0 0 2 7 .500 1 0 2 1 .467 0 1 0-0 3 8 1 .917
29 Kopec, Luke .364 6-6 22 3 8 1 0 0 5 9 .409 2 4 6 0 .500 0 0 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
2 Callahan, Matthew .348 6-6 23 3 8 0 0 0 4 8 .348 3 0 4 0 .423 0 0 0-0 9 16 1 .962
9 Barrett, Brett .280 6-6 25 4 7 1 0 1 8 11 .440 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 36 4 0 1.000
26 Gesford, Isaac .261 6-6 23 3 6 0 0 0 3 6 .261 2 1 3 0 .346 0 2 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
8 Rosenfeld, Kyle .176 6-6 17 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .176 2 1 5 1 .300 0 1 1-1 17 21 2 .950
6 Fogg, Devin .167 6-4 12 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 1 0 6 0 .231 0 1 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
11 Nestor, George .077 6-6 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 2 2 3 0 .294 0 2 1-1 23 2 0 1.000
12 Beaver, Shane .333 3-2 9 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .333 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 20 2 0 1.000
23 Collins, Patrick .250 3-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
22 Maiuolo, Marco .222 5-1 9 1 2 2 0 0 1 4 .444 0 0 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Linden, Nate .000 3-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
15 Tootell, Ryder .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
20 Garber, Mitchell .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
1 Carroll, Nolan .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .288 6-6 198 33 57 8 1 1 32 70 .354 25 11 39 3 .396 1 7 6-8 150 64 6 .973
Opponents .258 6-6 190 35 49 13 2 2 30 72 .379 29 5 27 4 .366 3 4 18-21 153 63 2 .991

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Cherrup, Zach 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
27 Shilstone, Max 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1
33 Downs, Austin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 1 1
47 Couture, Ben 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
50 Sciubba, Evan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Bass, Dan 2.00 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 8 2 2 2 5 1 0 0 .242 0 0 0 1 0
14 O'Neill, Jamie 3.60 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 .235 1 1 0 0 1
36 Spisszak, Austin 3.86 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 .125 0 0 0 0 0
45 Grehawick, Alex 4.91 1-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 5 4 4 2 5 2 0 1 .192 0 2 0 0 0
28 Ross, Barritt 7.94 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 6 5 4 2 1 0 0 .304 1 1 0 0 1
25 Martin, Chase 8.10 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 9 7 6 4 5 4 1 0 .321 0 0 0 0 0
9 Barrett, Brett 13.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 5 4 2 0 3 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
24 Lai, JJ 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
5 Meosky, Bryce 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 4 3 2 1 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0 1 0
30 Cook, Gavin 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .667 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.40 2-4 25 6 0 0 0 50.0 49 35 30 29 27 13 2 2 .258 3 5 0 3 4
Opponents 5.47 4-2 23 6 0 0 1 51.0 57 33 31 25 39 8 1 1 .288 5 11 2 1 7



2026 Ursinus College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Barrett, Brett 40 36 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Nestor, George 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 13 2 .867 2 0
12 Beaver, Shane 22 20 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Sullivan, Brandon 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Kopec, Luke 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Fogg, Devin 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Collins, Patrick 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
25 Martin, Chase 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
26 Gesford, Isaac 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Shilstone, Max 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Grehawick, Alex 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Linden, Nate 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Tootell, Ryder 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bass, Dan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
36 Spisszak, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
47 Couture, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Callahan, Matthew 26 9 16 1 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rosenfeld, Kyle 40 17 21 2 .950 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 O'Neill, Jamie 12 3 8 1 .917 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Ross, Barritt 4 1 2 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Garber, Mitchell 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Carroll, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cherrup, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Maiuolo, Marco 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lai, JJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Dinan, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Cook, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Downs, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Fred, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Meosky, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
50 Sciubba, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 220 150 64 6 .973 12 36 6 .857 2 0
Opponents 218 153 63 2 .991 9 12 4 .750 4 0


